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LIONS CLUB OF KOLONNAWA 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT -    ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT 

For the Period 1st April 2025 to 30th April 2025 

194100113792829 

Description  Amount   Total  

Balance of Fund as of 1st April 2025            174,405.28  

Income     

Board Member 2nd Half - Lion Renuke Perera          5,000.00    

Board Member 2nd Half - Lion Lalani Pushpakumari          5,000.00    

Board Member Fee Full year - Lion Sudharma        10,000.00    

Board Member Fee1st Half - Manoj Gallage          5,000.00    

Board Member Fee 1st Half - Deepani Gallage          5,000.00    

Club Dues - 2nd Half - Lion Munidasa        14,000.00    

New Member Fee - Lion Ushan Koralage        50,000.00    

Club Dues - 2nd Half - Lion Raja Gunawardena        14,000.00    

Club Dues - 2nd Half - Lion Sandya           7,000.00    

New Member Fee - Lion Chamath Thanaweerarachchi        50,000.00    

Total Administrative Income 
  

         165,000.00  

Total          339,405.28  

Expenditure     

Charter Ticket Printing Charges - Lion Wayaman          5,200.00    

Temporary Loan Repayment- Lion Samith Mapalagama      200,000.00    

March Monthly Meeting Chief Guest Gift - Lion Somasiri          4,950.00    

April Monthly Meeting Chief Guest Gift - Lion Samith          3,400.00    

Total Expenditure            213,550.00  

Balance as at 30th April 2025        125,855.28  

 

 

 

 



INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT -    PROJECT ACCOUNT 

For the Period 1st April 2025 to 30th April 2025 

0077831218 

DESCRIPTION  Amount  Total 

Balance of Fund as of 1st March 2025         60,131.60  

Income     

Temporary Loan Granted - Lion Samith    50,000.00    

Lion Barana - Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project    10,000.00    

Lion Somasiri - Contribution to Scholarship Project    15,000.00    

Lion Nihal - Contribution to Kande Vihara Project    10,000.00    

Lion Lesley - Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project    10,000.00    

Lion Jayasiri - Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project      5,000.00    

Lion Wayaman -Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project      5,000.00    

Lion Asoka - Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project      5,000.00    

Lion Rohan - Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project      5,000.00    

Lion Kusum - Contribution to Scholarship Project      5,000.00    

Lion Induke - Contribution to LEO Awurudu Project    10,000.00    

Total Project Income       130,000.00  

TOTAL         190,131.60  

Expenditure     

Kande Vihara Project - Lion Wayaman Uragoda  100,000.00    

Scholarship Project of Lion Somasiri Perera    15,000.00    

Scholarship Project of Lion Kusum Uragoda for March      5,000.00    

Scholarship Project of Lion Kusum Uragoda for April      5,000.00    

Scholarship Project of Lion Kusum Uragoda for Jan & Feb    10,000.00    

Leo Awurudu Project - Leo Nandeesha    50,000.00    

Bank Charges          200.00    

TOTAL EXPENDITURE       185,200.00  

Balance as of 30th April 2025   
      

4,931.60  
 

 

 



Lions Club of Kolonnawa 

Receipt - Cash Book 

4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025 

      

Date 
Cheque/ 

Cash 
Receipt Name Description Amount 

7-Apr-25 Cash 1804 Lion Lalani Pushpakumari 2nd Half Board Fee        5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1805 Lion Renuke Perera 2nd Half Board Fee        5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1806 Lion Somasiri Perera 
Scholarship 
Contribution 

     15,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1807 Lion Lelsly Leelananda LEO Awurudu Project      10,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1808 Lion Jayasiri Andaraweera LEO Awurudu Project         5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1809 Lion Wayaman Uragoda LEO Awurudu Project         5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1810 Lion Asoka Baddegama LEO Awurudu Project        5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1811 Lion Neel Rohan LEO Awurudu Project        5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1812 Lion Kusum Uragoda 
Scholarship 
Contribution 

       5,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1813 Lion Dona Sudharma Board Member Fee      10,000.00  

7-Apr-25 Cash 1814 Lion Nihal Wickramasinghe Kande Vihara Project      10,000.00  

7-Apr-25 968741 1815 Lion Manoj & Lion Deepani 1st Half Board Fee      10,000.00  

14-Apr-25 Cash 1816 Lion W. D. S. Munidasa 2nd Half Dues      14,000.00  

18-Apr-25 Cash 1817 Lion Ushan Koralage New Member Fee      50,000.00  

25-Apr-25 Cash 1818 Lion Raja Gunawardena 2nd Half Dues      14,000.00  

26-Apr-25 Cash 1819 
Lion Chamath 
Thanaweerarachchi 

New Member Fee      50,000.00  

21-Apr-25 Cash 1820 Lion Induke Senanayake LEO Awurudu Project      10,000.00  

25-Apr-25 Cash 1821 Lion Sandya Gunawardena 2nd Half Dues         7,000.00  

8-Apr-25 Cash 1822 Lion Barana Ransen LEO Awurudu Project      10,000.00  

        Total Receipt 245,000.00  

 

 

 

 

 



Lions Club of Kolonnawa 

Payment - Cash Book 

4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025 

     

Date 
Cheque 
/ Cash 

Name Description Amount 

4-Apr-25 202636 Lion Wayaman Uragoda Kande Viahare Project       100,000.00 

9-Apr-25 202639 Lion Somasiri Perera Scholarship Project          15,000.00  

11-Apr-25 202638 Lion Kusum Uragoda Scholarship Project            5,000.00  

11-Apr-25 202635 Lion Kusum Uragoda Scholarship Project            5,000.00  

11-Apr-25 202632 Lion Kusum Uragoda Scholarship Project          10,000.00  

21-Apr-25 202641 LEO Nandeesha LEO Awurudu Project          50,000.00  

4-Apr-25 509170 Lion Wayaman Uragoda Charter Ticket Printing            5,200.00  

29-Apr-25 509172 Lion Somasiri Perera 
Chief Guest Gift & 
Flower 

           4,950.00  

30-Apr-25 509174 
Lion Samith 
Mapalagama 

Chief Guest Gift & 
Flower 

           3,400.00  

      Total Payment   198,550.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

  Membership Dues 2024/2025 as of 5th May 2025 
 Member Name 1st Half 

Member Fee 
2nd Half 

Member Fee 
1st Half 

Board Fee 
2nd Half 

Board Fee 
 Board members   

1 Lion Samith Mapalagama         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

2 Lion Ajith Kumara         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

3  Lion Jayasiri Andaraweera          14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

4 Lion Nihal Wickramasinghe         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

5 Lion Barana Ransen         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

6 Lion Lesly Leelananda         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

7 Lion Wayaman Uragoda         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

8 Lion Kusum Uragoda           7,000.00          7,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

9 Lion Neel Rohan         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

10 Lion Ashoka Baddegama         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

11 Lion Induka Senanayake         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

12 Lion Somasiri Perera         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

13 Lion Renuke Perera         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

14 Lion Lalani Pushpakumari           7,000.00          7,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

15 Lion R. D. Sudharma         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00        5,000.00  

16 Lion Manoj Gallage         14,000.00        14,000.00        5,000.00    

17 Lion Deepani Gallage           7,000.00          7,000.00        5,000.00    

18 Lion Kulasiri Sirisena         14,000.00        

 Total         85,000.00      75,000.00  

 Non-Board Members     

19 Lion Anusha Alwis           7,000.00          7,000.00    

20 Lion Niluka Priyadharshani           7,000.00          7,000.00    

21 Lion Ari Wickramasinghe           7,000.00          7,000.00    

22 Lion Manjula Senanayake 778192           7,000.00          7,000.00    



 

23 Lion Dr. Jeewan Uragoda           7,000.00          7,000.00    

24 Lion Janith Uragoda           7,000.00          7,000.00    

25 Lion K. Niroshan (New Member)         50,000.00      

26 Lion Shamen Sakunthala (New 

Member) 
        30,000.00      

27 Lion Janitha Jayawardena (New 

Member) 
        50,000.00      

28 Lion Ushan Sashika (New Member)         50,000.00      

29 Lion Chamath Thanaweerarachchi         50,000.00      

30 Lion Sethmi Dinaya           7,000.00          7,000.00    

31 Lion Dhammika Hemamali           7,000.00          7,000.00    

32 Lion S. W. De S Munidasa         14,000.00        14,000.00    

33 Lion Kulasiri Sumanasekara         14,000.00        14,000.00    

34 Lion Chithra Sumanasekara           7,000.00          7,000.00    

35 Lion Raja Gunawardena         14,000.00        14,000.00    

36 Lion Sandya Gunawardena           7,000.00          7,000.00    

37 Lion Madhubahashini Priyanwada           7,000.00      

38 Lion Hirusha Nilapul         14,000.00      

39 Lion Chandra Rathnayake           7,000.00      

40 Lion Channa Bakmiwewa       

41 Lion Major Gen. Jagath Wijayasiri       

42 Lion Renuka Wijayasiri       

 Total       601,000.00      329,000.00    















 



















   





   





   





   





   





   





   





   





   





   





   









 















